WITH BULL SHIM OPTION
OPTION
BASIC BSP
OPTION
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
EE EC MH
4/12/2023 10/23/202310/23/2023
1 / 4
1 3
BSP50 BULL SHIM SHOT PIN
BSP50-TEMPLATE
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
RET DIMENSIONS
1
4
3
249.53 [1.950]
SQ.
0.00 [0.000]
50.00 [1.969]
50.00 [1.969]
0.
00
 [0
.0
00
]
60
.0
0
[2.
36
2]
90
.0
0
[3.
54
3]
16
0.
00
 [6
.2
99
]
14
5.
00
 [5
.7
09
]
17
5.
00
 [6
.8
90
]
19
0.
00
 [7
.4
80
]
20
0.
00
 [7
.8
74
]
60
.0
0
[2.
36
2]
18
0.
00
 [7
.0
87
]
23
0.
00
 [9
.0
55
]
42
7.
50
 [1
6.
83
1]
112.00 [4.409]
STEEL RAM
n12.00 P.F. DOWEL x 24.00
(2) PLACES
M12x1.75 TAP x27.00  74Nm [55 ft/ lb] NEARSIDE &
C'BORED FOR M10 S.H.C.S 86Nm [64 ft /lb] FARSIDE
(6) PLACES
100mm BORE PNUEMATIC CYLINDER
2X 1/2 NPT OR G1/2 PORTS
135.00 [5.315]
117.27 [4.617]
FINISHED MOUNTING
SURFACE120.00 [4.724]
0.00 [0.000]
60.00 [2.362]
OPERATING PRESSURE
MIN 60psi = 730.lbf [331.3kgf] EXT FORCE - 647lbf [293.5kgf] RETRACT FORCE
MAX 100psi = 1217bf [2683.4kgf] EXT FORCE - 1079lbf [489.4kgf] RETRACT FORCE
n12.00 NOMINAL THRU
(4) PLACES
n12.50 NOMINAL THRU
(4) PLACES
SEE SHEET 2 FOR BULL SHIM OPTION
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
EE EC MH
4/12/2023 10/23/202310/23/2023
1/4
2 3
BSP50 BULL SHIM SHOT PIN
BSP50-TEMPLATE
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
0.0
0
[0
.00
0] +/- 10mm ADJUSTMENT 5mm SHIMS / 5mm SPACER
TO MOVE PIN HORIZONTALLY, LOOSEN BOLTS, REMOVE SHIMS
FROM ONE SIDE AND PLACE ON THE OTHER SIDE. RE-TIGHTEN BOLTS.
SHIM PACK  = 2 @ 0.25mm
                         3 @ 0.50mm
                         1 @ 1.00mm
                         1 @ 2.00mm
+/- 10mm SHIM PACK ADJUSTMENT
TO MOVE VERTICALLY, ADD OR SUBTRACT
SHIMS TO BOTH SIDES
n12.50 THRU
v n28.58 - 0.00
0.03+  x 50.00
40.00 [1.575]
CENT
0.00 [0.000]
60.00 [2.362]
144.58 [5.692]
PIN IS CUSTOMER SUPPIED
181 [7.1]
143 [5.6]
SHIMMING PACKAGE CAN BE MOUNTED IN ANY ORIENTATION ON RAM
BULL SHIM OPTION
10.00 [0.394]
CUSTOM
PRODUCTS
EE&
7200 MILLER DR.
WARREN, MI 48092
EE-CP.COM
TITLE
PART NO.
NOTICE:
DRAWN BY:
DATE:
SCALE:
SHT OF
DATE:
CHK'D BY: APPR'D BY:
DATE:
DWG. NO.
THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF E&E CUSTOM PRODUCTS INCLUDING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE DESIGN
INVOLVED, AND IS SUBMITTED WITH AGREEMENT THAT IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR LOANED, IN
PART OR WHOLE, ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAWING WILL BE CONSTRUED AS AN AGREEMENT TO THE ABOVE
EE EC MH
4/12/2023 10/23/202310/23/2023
1/6
3 3
BSP50 BULL SHIM SHOT PIN
BSP50-TEMPLATE
SYM CHANGES BYDATE
n500 [n19.7]
250 [9.8]
250 [9.8]
APPLICATION WINDOW
TOOLING MUST BE WITHIN
THE APPROVED APPLICATION
WINDOW FROM END OF RAM
MAX: 250lbf @ 250.00mm [9.84"]